


 b. Clare Graduation Service (Wednesday, 30 June 2021): The Director of 

Music was pleased to announce that this service was going ahead and 

would be livestreamed to graduands and parents. 

 c. Harmonia Mundi CD Recording (Thursday, 1 – Sunday, 3 July 2021): 

The Director of Music was pleased to confirm that this was scheduled to 

go ahead. 

 d. Pre-Term Rehearsals and Installation of new Master (Thursday, 30 

September – Friday, 1 October 2020): The Pre-Term rehearsal period and 

installation of the new Master will go ahead during the late afternoon of 

Friday, 1 October 2021. 

 e.  Advent Carol Services (Thursday, 25 November and Saturday, 28 

November 2021): This was still scheduled to go ahead. 

 f. Staff Carol Service (Thursday, 2 December 2021): This was still 

scheduled to go ahead. 

 g. SJSS Christmas Festival (Friday 17 December 2021): This was 

confirmed to go ahead. 

(v) Any Other Business 

None. 

 

3. Date of next meetings (Godwin Room), all start at 1.00pm. 

- Thursday, 14 October 2021 

- Thursday, 25 November 2021 

- Thursday, 27 January 2022 

- Thursday, 10 March 2022 

- Thursday, 5 May 2022 

- Thursday, 9 June 2022 
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